unless a nonparent or agency has been appointed con-
servator of the children under chapter 153 of the Texas 
Family Code. 

8. Child Support 

8.1. Judgment for Retroactive Child Support 

IT IS ORDERED that Dmitry Nikolenko be ordered to 
pay retroactive child support in the amount of twenty-
three thousand five hundred twelve dollars and 50/100 
($23,512.50). 

IT IS ORDERED that LUIZA NIKOLENKO is 
awarded a cumulative judgment for retroactive child 
support against DMITRY NIKOLENKO in the amount 
of twenty-three thousand five hundred twelve dollars 
and 50/100 ($23,512.50), such judgment bearing inter-
est at five percent (5%) simple interest per year from 
the date this order is signed, for which let execution 
issue. This judgment is cumulative. 

To satisfy his retroactive child support obligation in 
the amount of twenty-three thousand five hundred 
twelve dollars and 50/100 ($23,512.50), IT IS OR-
DERED that Dmitry Nikolenko is obligated to pay and 
shall pay to Luiza Nikolenko retroactive child support 
in the amount of of two hundred fifty dollars and 
00/100 ($250.00) per month, with the first payment be-
ing due and payable on January 1, 2020, and a like

[...]

State Disbursement Unit as set forth herein below. 

8.2. Judgment for Child and Medical Sup-
port Arrearages 

The Court finds that Temporary Orders were signed by 
this Court on June 6, 2018 and Dmitry Nikolenko was 
ordered to pay child support in the amount of two 

thousand one hundred thirty-seven dollars and 50/100 
($2,137.50) beginning on June 15, 2018 and continuing 
with a like payment of $2,137.50 on the 15th day of 
each month thereafter until further court order. The 
Court further finds that Dmitry Nikolenko has failed 
to pay any child support payments as ordered and

[...]

also ordered to pay medical support pursuant to the 
June 6, 2018, Temporary Orders. The Court further 
finds that Dmitry Nikolenko has failed to pay medical 
support from June 15, 2018, through October 15, 2019, 
as ordered, and therefore, should be found in arrears 
in the amount of four thousand seven hundred twenty 
dollars and No/100s ($4,720.00). 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that LUIZA NI-
KOLENKO is awarded a cumulative judgment for 
child support arrearages, including accrued interest, 
against DMITRY NIKOLENKO in the amount of 
thirty-four thousand two hundred dollars and 00/100 
($34,200.00), such judgment bearing interest at five 
percent (5%) simple interest per year from the date 
this order is signed, for which let execution issue. This 
judgment is cumulative and includes the unpaid bal-
ance owed under the prior orders of this Court in

[...]

ble on the 15th day of each month thereafter until the 
judgment for retroactive child support has been satis-
fied. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that LUIZA NI-
KOLENKO is awarded a cumulative judgment for 
medical support arrearages, including accrued inter-
est, against DMITRY NIKOLENKO in the amount of 
four thousand seven hundred twenty dollars and 
00/100 ($4,720.00), such judgment bearing interest 
at five percent (5%) simple interest per year from the 
date this order is signed, for which let execution is-
sue. This judgment is cumulative and includes the 
unpaid balance owed under the prior orders of this 
Court in Cause No.

[...]

IT IS ORDERED that all support not paid through 
wage withholding order shall be paid through the 
State Disbursement Unit as set forth herein below. 

8.3. Child Support 

IT IS ORDERED that Dmitry Nikolenko is obligated 
to pay and shall pay to Luiza Nikolenko child support 
in the amount of two thousand three hundred dollars 
and no/100 ($2300.00) per month in two equal install-
ments per month in the amount of one thousand one 
hundred fifty dollars and no/100 ($1,150.00), with the 
first such payment being due and payable on January 
1, 2020, and with the second payment being due and 
payable on January 15, 2020, and with like payments 
being due and payable on the first and fifteenth day of 
each month thereafter until the first month following